Article 7 - Contract Value 

The Contract is an indefinite-quantity contract for construction work and services. The OWNER shall pay, and the 
CONTRACTOR shall accept, in full payment for performance as required by the Contract Documents the Minimum 
Contract Value of Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to the Maximum Contract Value of Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($500,000), to be determined by individual Job Orders, as provided in the Contract Documents.   

The initial term of the Contract is one year or the expenditure of the initial Maximum Contract Value, whichever occurs